
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2025

Session Results

Session 1 A

VEN 12 DIC 2025  11:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 1  (60kg) ALCIATI TIZIANO (1) LZ

BERTOCCO LEONARDO VE

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL RIZZARDO MARIA PL

TS

TS

CP

CL

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

FRANCHI CARLO

LOSORGIO ALESSANDRO

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

30:27

29:28

29:28

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

2 2  (60kg) LEOTTA VIGLIAROLO ANTONIO PM

MEZZANOTTE ENRICO AB

RED RSC R2 1:24

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP NOCADELLO SALVATORE PL

LZ

SC

TS

EM

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

SCALI ROBERTO

LIOTTA ANDREA

FRANCHI CARLO

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:8

RED

BLUE

3 3  (60kg) CAMPANELLI DOMENICO PL

DE SANTIS ANDREA LB

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

4 4  (60kg) BILANCETTA ALESSIO SA

ZACCARIELLO ANGELO (2) CP BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL MACCHIAROLA FABIO PL

LZ

TS

AB

CL

RIZZARDO MARIA

SCALI ROBERTO

LOSORGIO ALESSANDRO

REGI CHRISTIAN

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

27:30

30:27

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

5 5  (70kg) ESPOSITO LUCA LG

RAZZAD SOUFIANE EM BLUE RSC-I R1 0:36

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ SCALI ROBERTO CP

PL

SC

TS

AB

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

RIZZARDO MARIA

LIOTTA ANDREA

FRANCHI CARLO

REGI CHRISTIAN

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

6 6  (70kg) FONTANELLA ANTONIO CP

NIMAKO JOSHUA VE BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FRANCHI CARLO PL

SC

EM

PM

CL

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

LIOTTA ANDREA

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

MURICA VALENTINA

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

27:30

26:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

7 7  (70kg) BRAHIMAJ FATON TS

NERI GABRIEL LZ BLUE WP (2:5) R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CL AVOLIO PIERPAOLO PL

SC

EM

AB

CP

RIZZARDO MARIA

LIOTTA ANDREA

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

REGI CHRISTIAN

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

27:30

27:30

29:28

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

8 8  (70kg) VALET KOKORA LB

POTENZA OMAR SC BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS LOSORGIO ALESSANDRO CP

PL

LZ

TS

PM

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

SCALI ROBERTO

FRANCHI CARLO

MURICA VALENTINA

-

-

-

-

-



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2025

Session Results

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest RSC-I Referee Stops Contest – Injury WO Walkover

WP Win on points



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2025

Session Results

Session 2 B

VEN 12 DIC 2025  11:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 9  (55kg) BOURAOUIA BADR EDDINE (1) CP

HOXHA LEDIO TS

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AB DE SANTIS SAMUELE PL

PL

LZ

SC

EM

CECAFOSSO GINALUCA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

BRATINA SILVIA

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

HARPULA TOMASZ

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

2 10  (55kg) DI LORETO ANDREA AB

FIRINU MATTIA SA BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS ZAIMI FAIK CP

PL

SC

PM

LG

RAUCCI VINCENZO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

TOSTO IGNAZIO

VALENTINO GIUSEPPE

RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO

28:29

28:29

29:28

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

3 11  (55kg) ZAFARANA NICOLO' PM

SABRI MOUHCINE (2) EM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC GIAMBONA FRANCESCA CP

PL

SC

AB

LG

RAUCCI VINCENZO

CECAFOSSO GINALUCA

TOSTO IGNAZIO

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO

26:30

26:30

26:30

26:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

4 12  (65kg) GIANNOTTI GIACOMO (1) GS

DIANI BRANDO TS

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP RAUCCI VINCENZO PL

PL

LZ

PM

AB

CECAFOSSO GINALUCA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

BRATINA SILVIA

VALENTINO GIUSEPPE

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

5 13  (65kg) GUERIBI MEHDI LG

FAGONE MATTEO LB

RED WP (4-3) R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM HARPULA TOMASZ PL

SC

TS

PM

AB

CECAFOSSO GINALUCA

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

ZAIMI FAIK

VALENTINO GIUSEPPE

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

28:29

29:28

28:29

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

6 14  (65kg) CAVAZZA FRANCESCO VE

JORDAN VALENCIA FABIAN PM

RED WP (4-3) R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC TOSTO IGNAZIO CP

PL

SC

TS

LG

RAUCCI VINCENZO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

ZAIMI FAIK

RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO

28:29

29:28

29:28

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

7 15  (65kg) SOLLIMA CRISTIAN SC

FIORE DAVIDE (2) PL BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM VALENTINO GIUSEPPE CP

LZ

TS

EM

AB

RAUCCI VINCENZO

BRATINA SILVIA

ZAIMI FAIK

HARPULA TOMASZ

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

27:30

28:29

27:30

28:29

28:29

LEGEND

Rn Round number WP Win on points



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2025

Session Results

Session 3 A

VEN 12 DIC 2025  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 16  (W48kg) MARCHESE GIOVANNA (1) CP

BOUTIZLA HIBA VE BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM MURICA VALENTINA PL

LZ

TS

EM

CL

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

SCALI ROBERTO

FRANCHI CARLO

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

2 17  (W48kg) SOLINAS ELISABETTA SA

MOSETTI CHIARA LZ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM STUPAZZINI MASSIMO CP

PL

SC

TS

AB

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

RIZZARDO MARIA

LIOTTA ANDREA

LOSORGIO ALESSANDRO

REGI CHRISTIAN

27:30

26:30

27:30

27:30

25:30

RED

BLUE

3 18  (W48kg) ROVEDA MARTA LB

ROSSETTI BUSA MIRIA (2) TS BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC LIOTTA ANDREA PL

LZ

AB

CP

CL

RIZZARDO MARIA

SCALI ROBERTO

REGI CHRISTIAN

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

4 19  (W54kg) ARCELLI FEDERICA EM

GRABUCEA MADALINA (2) LB BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AB REGI CHRISTIAN CP

PL

LZ

TS

PM

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

SCALI ROBERTO

LOSORGIO ALESSANDRO

MURICA VALENTINA

27:30

27:30

27:30

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

5 20  (W60kg) NICOLI REBECCA (1) GS

ZODA SOPHIA CARMEN AB BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

6 21  (W60kg) RIZZO ROBERTA PL

GRECO SARA LB BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

7 22  (W60kg) LIBERALI FABIOLA LZ

TOMBINI ELENA PM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP GOLINO ALESSANDRO CP

PL

TS

EM

CL

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

RIZZARDO MARIA

FRANCHI CARLO

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

29:27

29:27

29:27

29:27

29:27

RED

BLUE

8 23  (W60kg) PICCOLO MARIA CHIARA CP

FRANCHINI ILARIA (2) TN BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL RIZZARDO MARIA PL

LZ

TS

EM

CL

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

SCALI ROBERTO

FRANCHI CARLO

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

27:30

27:30

26:30

27:30

27:30



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2025

Session Results

Session 3 A

VEN 12 DIC 2025  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

9 24  (W70kg) SARAIELLO CHIARA (1) GS

MEMA HAIDI EM

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL MACCHIAROLA FABIO LZ

TS

EM

AB

PM

SCALI ROBERTO

LOSORGIO ALESSANDRO

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

REGI CHRISTIAN

MURICA VALENTINA

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

10 25  (W70kg) PERROTTA MARIA LAURA CL

PINETA NICOL LZ BLUE WP (2:5) R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP NOCADELLO SALVATORE PL

SC

TS

PM

CP

RIZZARDO MARIA

LIOTTA ANDREA

FRANCHI CARLO

MURICA VALENTINA

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

28:29

28:29

27:30

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

11 26  (W70kg) TOMMASONE MIRIAM CP

ARRAB YASMIN (2) LB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FRANCHI CARLO PL

LZ

TS

EM

CL

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

SCALI ROBERTO

LOSORGIO ALESSANDRO

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

29:28

30:27

30:27

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

12 27  (50kg) BOZZO FRANCESCO LB

CAMIOLO ALESSIO (1) GS BLUE WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS LOSORGIO ALESSANDRO CP

PL

EM

AB

PM

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

RIZZARDO MARIA

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

REGI CHRISTIAN

MURICA VALENTINA

27:29

27:29

27:29

27:29

28:28

RED

BLUE

13 28  (80kg) SARSILLI CHRISTIAN (1) GS

DOMI EMILIANO EM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CL AVOLIO PIERPAOLO PL

SC

TS

AB

CP

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

LIOTTA ANDREA

FRANCHI CARLO

REGI CHRISTIAN

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

14 29  (80kg) FREZZA GIOVANNI CP

SICILIANO TIBERIO PM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ SCALI ROBERTO PL

SC

TS

EM

CL

RIZZARDO MARIA

LIOTTA ANDREA

FRANCHI CARLO

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

28:29

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

15 30  (80kg) AVENI FILIPPO LZ

BERTO OMAR VE

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS LOSORGIO ALESSANDRO PL

SC

TS

EM

CL

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

LIOTTA ANDREA

FRANCHI CARLO

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

16 31  (80kg) BUZZETTI EMANUELE TS

SORBO MOSE' (2) PL

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP NOCADELLO SALVATORE LZ

EM

PM

CP

CL

SCALI ROBERTO

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

MURICA VALENTINA

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

29:28

29:28

29:28

28:29

29:28



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2025

Session Results

Session 3 A

VEN 12 DIC 2025  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

17 32  (90kg) BORTONE VINCENZO (1) TS

LERNA CARMINE PL

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ SCALI ROBERTO SC

EM

AB

CP

CL

LIOTTA ANDREA

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

REGI CHRISTIAN

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

30:27

28:29

30:26

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

18 33  (90kg) MARGINESU SALVATORE SA

AMOUSSOU RICKY CARLOS LB BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FRANCHI CARLO CP

PL

SC

TS

EM

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

LIOTTA ANDREA

LOSORGIO ALESSANDRO

STUPAZZINI MASSIMO

28:29

28:29

28:29

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

19 34  (90kg) DE ASCENTIIS GIUSEPPE AB

BOUHOUCH IMAM (2) EM BLUE WP (3:4) R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS LOSORGIO ALESSANDRO LZ

SC

PM

CP

CL

SCALI ROBERTO

LIOTTA ANDREA

MURICA VALENTINA

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

28:29

28:29

29:28

29:28

29:28

LEGEND

Rn Round number WO Walkover WP Win on points



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2025

Session Results

Session 4 B

VEN 12 DIC 2025  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 35  (W51kg) AYARI LUCIA ELEN (1) SC

CALVANI SARA TS BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL DE PALMA GIUSEPPE CP

LZ

EM

PM

AB

RAUCCI VINCENZO

BRATINA SILVIA

HARPULA TOMASZ

VALENTINO GIUSEPPE

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

2 36  (W51kg) BERGAMO NAIKE VE

FALCONE GIULIA LB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ BRATINA SILVIA PL

SC

TS

SC

LG

CECAFOSSO GINALUCA

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

ZAIMI FAIK

TOSTO IGNAZIO

RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

3 37  (W51kg) VESCOVINI MICHEL NICOL EM

CACCAVO GIULIA PM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LG RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO PL

SC

TS

SC

AB

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

ZAIMI FAIK

TOSTO IGNAZIO

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:26

30:27

RED

BLUE

4 38  (W51kg) D'ANIELLO CHIARA CP

VASSALLO MARTINA (2) LZ

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

5 39  (W57kg) TESTA IRMA GS

MELONI JESSICA SA BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

6 40  (W57kg) CAMERIN GINEVRA LB

MERCANDO VALERIA PM BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL CECAFOSSO GINALUCA CP

LZ

EM

SC

AB

RAUCCI VINCENZO

BRATINA SILVIA

HARPULA TOMASZ

TOSTO IGNAZIO

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

29:28

27:30

27:30

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

7 41  (W57kg) SALVADORI SIRIA TS

CRISCUOLO ANITA CP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC GIAMBONA FRANCESCA PL

LZ

EM

PM

LG

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

BRATINA SILVIA

HARPULA TOMASZ

VALENTINO GIUSEPPE

RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

8 42  (W57kg) PALAZZO GIULIA VE

BOSCO VALERIA EM

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM VALENTINO GIUSEPPE CP

PL

TS

SC

AB

RAUCCI VINCENZO

CECAFOSSO GINALUCA

ZAIMI FAIK

TOSTO IGNAZIO

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

29:28

29:28

29:28

30:27

28:29



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2025

Session Results

Session 4 B

VEN 12 DIC 2025  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

9 43  (W65kg) CARINI ANGELA (1) GS

BOZU ELENA EM BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

10 44  (W65kg) AMATO GINEVRA LZ

CANTORE ALICE LB

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

11 45  (W65kg) VECCHIATO BEATRICE PM

ORSINGHER BIANCA IRENE TN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AB DE SANTIS SAMUELE LZ

SC

TS

EM

LG

BRATINA SILVIA

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

ZAIMI FAIK

HARPULA TOMASZ

RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

12 46  (W65kg) PARDINI FEDERICA TS

ZAPPOLI ANGELA (2) CP BLUE WP (2-5) R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC TOSTO IGNAZIO PL

LZ

EM

PM

LG

CECAFOSSO GINALUCA

BRATINA SILVIA

HARPULA TOMASZ

VALENTINO GIUSEPPE

RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO

26:29

28:27

26:29

28:27

27:28

RED

BLUE

13 47  (75kg) SALVATI REMO (1) GS

GEZHILLI HALIL PM BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

14 48  (75kg) NEGLIA ALDO SC

TESTA MATTIA CP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS ZAIMI FAIK PL

LZ

EM

AB

LG

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

BRATINA SILVIA

HARPULA TOMASZ

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

15 49  (75kg) THACI DRILON TS

SANTANA dos SANTOS MARTIN FVG BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LG RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO CP

PL

SC

EM

PM

RAUCCI VINCENZO

CECAFOSSO GINALUCA

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

HARPULA TOMASZ

VALENTINO GIUSEPPE

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

16 50  (75kg) CICCONE FRANCESCO CL

VETTORE NICOLO' (2) VE BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ BRATINA SILVIA PL

SC

TS

PM

AB

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

ZAIMI FAIK

VALENTINO GIUSEPPE

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

27:30

27:30

27:30

26:30

27:30



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2025

Session Results

Session 4 B

VEN 12 DIC 2025  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

17 51  (85kg) CARUSO PAOLO (1) GS

ANNUNZIATA FRANCESCO CP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL DE PALMA GIUSEPPE PL

SC

PM

AB

LG

CECAFOSSO GINALUCA

TOSTO IGNAZIO

VALENTINO GIUSEPPE

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

18 52  (85kg) RIGHI ALESSANDRO EM

BERTONI ANDREA LB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL CECAFOSSO GINALUCA CP

LZ

TS

SC

LG

RAUCCI VINCENZO

BRATINA SILVIA

ZAIMI FAIK

TOSTO IGNAZIO

RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

19 53  (85kg) VANIN TOMMASO VE

LULAJ EMANUELE LZ

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP RAUCCI VINCENZO PL

SC

EM

PM

LG

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

HARPULA TOMASZ

VALENTINO GIUSEPPE

RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO

30:27

29:28

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

20 54  (85kg) FALL EL HADJJ OUSMANE MC

GHILARDUCCI MARVIN (2) TS

RED WP 3:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM HARPULA TOMASZ PL

PL

LZ

SC

AB

CECAFOSSO GINALUCA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

BRATINA SILVIA

TOSTO IGNAZIO

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

29:27

28:28

27:29

29:27

29:27

RED

BLUE

21 55  (90+kg) CHIME DEAN (1) VE

VALIENTE RODRIGUEZ GADIEL PM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL DE PALMA GIUSEPPE CP

PL

SC

AB

LG

RAUCCI VINCENZO

CECAFOSSO GINALUCA

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

RUTIGLIANI MASSIMO

30:25

30:25

30:25

30:25

30:25

RED

BLUE

22 56  (90+kg) BACIU CRISTIAN LB

NIMBO LAURENT EM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP RAUCCI VINCENZO LZ

TS

SC

PM

AB

BRATINA SILVIA

ZAIMI FAIK

TOSTO IGNAZIO

VALENTINO GIUSEPPE

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

27:29

26:30

26:30

27:29

26:30

RED

BLUE

23 57  (90+kg) MARIOTTI MATTEO TS

MELIHO DORSEN (2) CP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL CECAFOSSO GINALUCA PL

SC

EM

SC

PM

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

HARPULA TOMASZ

TOSTO IGNAZIO

VALENTINO GIUSEPPE

28:29

28:29

28:29

27:30

28:29

LEGEND

Rn Round number WO Walkover WP Win on points
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